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CHIEF DRILLING CO., Inc.

Drilling Contractors - Oil Producers-

\5-(7-20%220-007C0

V. RICHARD HOOVER -

e — et e

PRESIDENT

May 8, 1989

224 E. DOUGLAS
SUITE 350

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

Kansas Corporation Commission

200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Sir:

(316) 262-3791

#1 Smith
35-19S8-33W
Scott County,

Re:

Kansas

We have received your notice of information missing from the

'ACO-1 filed April 27, 1989, on the #1 Smith.
cement tickets for alternate II.

You are requesting

We did not complete alternate II and therefore do not have the
The operator of this lease has

information you requested.

been changed and is no longer Chief Drilling Co., Inc.

The

U-2/0G-2 form has been filed with your office.

Should you need additional information please contact us.

BMA/

cc: Fred J. Hembree&z///

B i e e

. —— L

Sincerely, |
==/ S, itz

Betty M. Abbott
Secretary

';NY

91989

LUNGEn o e 2SION

Wichita, Kansas

@ e Epme S smguve oL o s



\S=1T- 0% 30 -66-00
HEMBREE WELL SERVICE, INC.

P.O. BOX 458 ® Telephone (913) 798-3408 ° Ness City, Kansas 67560

July 12, 1989

Ks. Conp. Commission STATECOQ},’}'{;EC ien

200 Colonrado Denby Bldg. TG ¢ COitage
202 W. 15t Street - JUL 14 Sion
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286 | 1418

CONSERys7,

A

. chhuanﬁﬁ bit "'Ié‘zGN
RE: Alternate 11 cementing

Attn: Dennis Andernson .

As to date, our Smith'#1 is non-commerciak, only pumping
approximately 3 bbl. o0il per day.” Due to a Lengthy completion,
having to squeeze this well three times, we have not been abfe
to completely evaluate this well. Monday, July 10th, Halliburton
acidized this wefl w/1,500:,gallon of 15% acid. We are now

pumping our theatment Zaod back. We are asking forn a thirty day
extension of the /LQQWLQd Aumna,te 1T cementing tme

We will know wuth,m two weeks whether " to cemaypt the
backside on to pull casing and plug.

Thank you §orn your consideration.

Sincenely,

Golot” o Al

Robent F. Hembree

RFH /525

“Pulling for the Qil Industry”



State of Kansas

19 171-20%80-00-p0
Kansas Corporation Commission

MIKE HAYDEN GOVERNOR -

KEITH R. HENLEY CHAIRMAN ™ " CONSERVATION DIVISION

RICH KOWALEWSK! | COMMISSIONER = SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, DIRECTOR
MARGALESE WRIGHT COMMISSIONER ’ v . 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
JUDITH McCONNELL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 202 W. 1st Street

FRANK A. CARO, JR. GENERAL COUNSEL : . Wichita, KS 67202-1286

(316) 263-3238

July 18, 1989

Robert F. Hembree

Hembree Well Service, Inc.
P.0. Box 458

Ness City, Kansas 67560

Re: Smith #1 ,
CNW NW 35-19-33W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Hembree:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted a
30-day extension of time to complete Alternate II cementing on the
above described well. -

Your original 120 days for completion expired on July 15, 1989,
since the well was spudded on March 17, 1989. Your 30-day extension
will run from July 16, 1989, to August 15, 1989. Before completing
the cementing of this well, please contact the Dodge City District
Office at (316) 225-6760.

Extension of this time frame pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, auto-
matically extends the time period for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to
K.A.R. 82-3-130. '

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate
to contact me. “Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely, ,
\ ﬁég‘h' Gt Lt Lr

Shari Feist Albrecht
Director

SFA:kr -
p/u??oﬁ/ 7- ’J'f?
cc: Steve Durrant
Bennis=Anderson~ ﬁfK ﬁaq Gamﬁﬁu

Dave Williams
Kathy Carlisle



PAGE 1 oLL_ PAGES :

""-r <.
s, - .

FORM 1906 R-11 ,«) S :(

-

WELL NO.~—FARM OR LEASE NAME
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AS PER ATTACHED BULK MATERIAL DELIVERY TICKET NO.

WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY CDMPLETED? "

COMPLIED WITH

WAS OPERA“ON OF EQUIPMENT. ﬂm

APPROVAL

| HaALUBURTON y

PRO

FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.
- - =y P

WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT OF 1938 AS AMENDED HAS BEEN
IN THE DUCTION OF GOODS AND on WIYH RESPECT TO SERVICES

CUSTOMER.

APPLICABLE  TAXES WALL
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